

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for Instream Lease Pooled Lease Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at <u>www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml</u>.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): <u>IL-1286</u>

The water right to be leased is located in Jefferson County.

This Lease is between:

Name	North Unit Irrigation District	-14-32-54
Mailing address	2024 NW Beech Street	
City, State, Zip Code	Madras, OR 97741	
Telephone number	(541) 475-3625	
E-mail address**	nuid@northunitid.com	

Lessee (if different than Oregon Water Resources Department):

Name	Deschutes River Conservancy	
Mailing address	PO Box 1560	
City, State, Zip Code	Bend, OR 97709	
Telephone number		

E-mail address** <u>gen@deschutesriver.org</u> **BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Trustee:

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

1.2 Lessor #2 is the (Check one):

- Official representative of North Unit Irrigation District, the irrigation district, which conveys water to the subject water rights.
- Another party with an interest in the subject water rights representing
- Not applicable.

1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279 & 72283

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program.
Yes
No or other Federal Program:

1.5 Water Rights Proposed to be Leased Instream.

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate No.: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the additional water right form for pooled instream lease.)

Priority date: 2/18/1913 Type of use: Irrigation

Legal Season of Use: April 1 thru October 31

If an irrigation right, total number of acres to be leased: 112.90

Total acre-feet of storage to be leased, if applicable: n/a

Maximum rate associated with subject water rights (cfs) being leased: 2.484 cfs

If there is more than one rate associated with a water right, describe below: Season 1 (cfs) ______ Time period:

Season 1 (cfs)	Time period:
Season 2 (cfs)	Time period:
Season 3 (cfs)	Time period:

Maximum duty associated with subject water rights (ac-ft): 592.73

Conditions or other limitations, if any: <u>The District only allows a 2 acre feet per acre</u> minimum before an excess charge is calculated, therefore we will only be contributing instream the minimum usage in section 2.2.

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.1 Public use. This lease will increase streamflows that will benefit:

⊠Conservation, maintenance and enhancement of aquatic and fish life, wildlife, and fish and wildlife habitat

Pollution abatement

Recreation and scenic attraction

2.2 Instream use created by lease for the water right described in Section 1.5.

In the <u>Deschutes</u> _____ River Tributary to <u>Columbia River</u> in the <u>Columbia</u> Basin.

Instream volume in acre-feet (may be up to the same as the duty identified in Sec 1.5): <u>225.8</u> Instream rate in cfs (may be up to the same as the rate identified in Sec 1.5): <u>0.825 cfs</u>

(If more than one rate, describe the rate associated with each time period or instream reach.) Rate in CFS: _____

Rate in CFS: ____

(If not certain of the instream rate or volume, please contact the Department for more information on how to fill out this section of the application).

Instream use protected at the point of diversion (POD).

Or within a proposed reach.

TACS

Describe the proposed reach (an instream reach generally begins at the POD and generally ends at the mouth of the source creek/river). If possible list the reach by river mile): North Canal Dam (river mile 164.6) to Mouth of Deschutes@River Mile 0.

Please check this box if you are not sure of the proposed reach and want water to be protected within a reach below the POD, if possible.

(If no reach is identified or the above box is not checked, and there is only one POD listed on the certificate, the lease may be processed to be protected at the POD.)

If the POD is not described on the Certificate or if there is more than one POD listed on the certificate, then the specific POD must be described: _____

Conditions to prevent injury, if any (use this section to indicate a more restrictive period of use than allowed by the water right):

None

The instream flow will be allocated on a daily average basis up to the described rate from 5/01 through 09/15.

Other (describe):

(Note: The Department may identify additional conditions to prevent injury and/or enlargement.)

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on October 31, 2013

2.4 Flow protection. The Trustee will regulate use of water from the source, subject to prior appropriation and the agency enforcement guidance, to assure the water is delivered to the point of diversion, and through the reach past junior downstream users, so long as flow is sufficient to meet the demand under priority date of the new instream use (see Section 2.2). As part of regulation activities the watermaster or a designee has access to the point of diversion and place of use for the water rights involved in this lease. No party is required to continuously measure the flow of the waterway described in Section 2.2.

~III~ Other Information

- 3.1 Accuracy. The Undersigned Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) declare that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true, correct and complete. If after the lease order is signed, any information is determined to be false, the lease order may be modified or terminated. The lease only exercises the water rights being leased, for the term of the lease. It shall not be construed to overcome any claim that the water right may otherwise be subject to forfeiture for nonuse pursuant to ORS 540.610 during the period of time prior to the execution of the lease.
- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.

3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - · Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.
- 3.7 Fees.Pursuant to ORS 536.050, the following fee is included:
 - \boxtimes \$400 for an application with four or more landowners or four or more water rights.
 - □ \$250 for all other applications.

Lessor #2: North Unit Irrigation District

Date:

Lessee: **Deschutes River Conservancy**

Date:

Other Attachments as Needed:

Attachment 1: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)

- Attachment 2: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. (See instructions.)
- Attachment 3: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 is checked).
- Attachment 4: Split Season Instream Use Form

Attachment 5: Pooled Lease Water Right Holder Form



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 Additional Water Right Form for Pooled

Instream Lease

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at <u>www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml</u>.

~I~

Section 1.5 continued from Pooled Form.

Water Rights Proposed to be Leased Instream. District and water right holder(s) propose to lease the water rights identified in Section 1.3 on the "Pooled Lease Form."

The next right to be leased is further described as follows:

Certificate No.: 72283

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use another additional water right form for pooled instream lease.)

Priority date: 09/18/1968 Type of use: Irrigation

Legal Season of Use (if not listed on the certificate): <u>April 1 thru October 31</u> If an irrigation right, total number of acres to be leased: <u>1.2</u>

Total acre-feet of storage to be leased, if applicable:

Maximum rate associated with subject water rights (cfs) being leased: 0.027 cfs If there is more than one rate associated with a water right, describe below:

- Season 1 (cfs) _____ Time period: _____ Season 2 (cfs) _____ Time period: _____
- Season 3 (cfs) _____ Time period:

Maximum duty associated with subject water rights (ac-ft): 4.8

Conditions or other limitations, if any: <u>The District only allows a 1 acre foot per acre</u> minimum before an excess charge is calculated, therefore we will only be contributing instream the minimum usage in section 2.2.

~II~

Section 2.2 continued from Pooled Lease Form.

Instream use created by lease for the water right described in Section 1.5. The instream use to be created is described as follows:

In the <u>Crooked</u> River Tributary to <u>Deschutes River</u> in the <u>Deschutes</u> Basin.

Instream volume in acre-feet (may be up to the same as the duty identified in Sec 1.5): <u>1.20</u> Instream rate in cfs (may be up to the same as the rate identified in Sec 1.5): <u>0.005 cfs</u>

(If more than one rate, describe the rate associa	ted with each time period or instream reach.)
Rate in CFS:	

Rate in CFS: _____

(If not certain of the instream rate or volume, please contact the Department for more information on how to fill out this section of the application).

Instream use protected at the point of diversion (POD).

Or within a proposed reach.

Describe the proposed reach (an instream reach generally begins at the POD and generally ends at the mouth of the source creek/river). If possible list the reach by

Please check this box if you are not sure of the proposed reach and want water to be protected within a reach below the POD, if possible.

(If no reach is identified or the above box is not checked, and there is only one POD listed on the certificate, the lease may be processed to be protected at the POD.)

If the POD is not described on the Certificate or if there is more than one POD listed on the certificate, then the specific POD must be described:

Conditions to prevent injury, if any (use this section to indicate a more restrictive period of instream use than allowed by the water right):

None None

- The instream flow will be allocated on a daily average basis up to the described rate from May 1 ______ through September 1 _____
- Other (describe): _____

(Note: The Department may identify additional conditions to prevent injury and/or enlargement.)



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NB, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: ______ Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): IL- 1286

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name James & Doralynne Peterson	
Mailing address 5615 SE Hillwood Circle	÷
City, State, Zip Code Milwaukie, OR 97267	
Telephone number	
Email address	

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279 & 72283

1.4	Are some or all of	the lands being	g leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement
	Program. 🗌 Yes	No No	or other Federal program:

- - 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and 1/4 1/4, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.) ्रिय के साथ विविध के विद्यु में सुविध के

	I	R	Sect		Tax For	Acto	Expendence	Page	Priorits Data	Previous E case
		ne on the	certificate	. If any	portion of th	e right pro	greater than 10 posed to be leased ion of a previou	sed was lea	sed previously,	
1.	13	13	20	NE SE	600	33.7	Irrigation	47	2/28/13	11.
2.	13	13	20	NW SE	600	34.7	Irrigation	47	2/28/13	п.
3.	13	13	20	SW SE	600	0.4	Irrigation	47	2/28/13	IL-
4.	13	13	20	SE SE	600	0.7	Irrigation	47	2/28/13	الد
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 69.50

Conditions or other limitations, if any:

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - The water has not been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on 10/30/2013 ... (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

3.1 Accuracy. The Undersigned Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) declare that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true, correct and complete. If after the lease order is signed, any information is determined to be false, the lease order may be modified or terminated. The lease only exercises the water rights being leased, for the term of the lease. It shall not be construed to overcome any claim that the

a (4) a (4)

Jan 2007



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 Additional Water Right Form For Pooled Water Right Holder Instream Lease

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

~I~

Section 1.5 continued from Pooled Leasing Water Right Holder Form.

Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

	4	R	Sec. 1		Lay Lot	Arres	Expended se	Conducate	Pagetsi	Priority
	*(Iden	tify pertir	ent page i	number o			is greater than er certificate)	10 pages; identif	fy priority dat	e if there is
1.	13	.13	20	SW SE	600	0.10	Irrigation	72283	21	9/18/68
2.			с.		120			•: 9		
3.										
4.										
5,										
6.						. st				-
7.										•
8.	1									
9.						а., К.				
10.			1		-	64, 74				

[Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

Total number of acres, if for irrigation, by certificate and priority date: 0.10

water right may otherwise be subject to forfeiture for nonuse pursuant to ORS 540.610 during the period of time prior to the execution of the lease.

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.
- 3.5 Termination provision.
 - For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
 - For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Date: 3 - 20 - 13 Lessor #1: James Peterson

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

Doralynne Peterson Date: 3-20-1.

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)
Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more





State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name The Drummond Family Partnership LP	
Mailing address 96978 Windy Springs Road	
City, State, Zip Code Invokern, CA 93527	
Telephone number (760) 377-5011	
Email address	

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ½ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	1	R	Sect	1, 1,	Fax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	² Page 7	⁴ Priority Date	*Previous Lease #
		ne on the	certificate	. If any	portion of th	e right pro	greater than 10 posed to be lease on of a previous	ed was lease	d previously,	
1.	13	13	29	NE SW	1000	5.6	Irrigation	48	2/28/1913	IL-918
2.										IL-
3.									14 - S	П
4.	1									IL-
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 5.6

Conditions or other limitations, if any: _____

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - The water has not been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.
- 3.5 Termination provision.
 - For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
 - For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Lessor #1: Thomas G. Kuminger	Date: 3-19-13
Thomas A Drummond	Title: Trustee General Partner Drummond
Family Partnership LP	

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)
Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)
Exhibit 5-D: Split Season Instream Use Form





State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):

 Name Scott Teeny

 Mailing address 1210 SE 179th

 City, State, Zip Code Portland, OR 97233

 Telephone number (971) 678-4390

 Email address

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: _____ 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	Т	R	Sect	ti ti	Tax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	*Page #	*Priority Date	*Previous Lease il
*(Id mor	entify pe re than or	ne on the	certificate	. If any r	ortion of th	e right prop	greater than 10 posed to be leas ion of a previou	ed was lease	d previously,	te, if there is the previous
1.	11	13	22	SW SW	1400	3.2	Irrigation	27	2/28/1913	IL-918
2.									ā.	IL-
3.					4					IL-
4.		1								IL-
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 3.2

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

____ Date: <u>3-19-13</u>____ Lessor #1:

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)

- Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
 Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)
- Exhibit 5-D: Split Season Instream Use Form





State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.slitml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): <u>IL-1286</u>

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name Loren & Patricia Copher	
Mailing address 547 SW Bear Drive	
City, State, Zip Code Madras, OR 97741	
Telephone number (541) 475-0376	
Email address	

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	Ч	R	Sect	1.14	Lax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	*Page #	*Priority Date	Previous Lease #
		e on the o	ertificate	. If any p	portion of th	e right proj	greater than 10 posed to be lease ion of a previous	d was lease	d previously,	
1.	11	13	10	NW SE	701	0.60	Irrigation	24	2/28/1913	IL
2.			- 54				5			IL-
3.						*				п
4.										IL-
5.										IL

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 0.60

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - ☐ The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - · Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Lessor #1: _	Jour	ECorla	Date:	3-7-13	
I	oren E Cophe	<u>r</u> 7			

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

atrice & Cophir Date: 3/7/13 Patricia L Copher

Other Attachments As Needed:

- Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)
- Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
- Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)





Stato of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NB, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at <u>www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml</u>.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: _______ Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): _______

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name Leroy & Janice Fessler	
Mailing address 5260 NE Clark Drive	
City, State, Zip Code Madras, OR 97741	
Telephone number (541) 475-2720	
Email address	

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	T.	R	Sect	4. S.	TaxLot	Acres	Lype of Use	² Page #	*Priority Date	*Previous Lease#
		e on the	certificate	. If any	portion of th	e right pro	greater than 10 posed to be lease on of a previous	ed was lease	d previously,	
1.	10	14	08	NE SW	701	0.40	Irrigation	16	2/28/1913	IL-
2.										п
3.										IL-
4.								a Sc		IL-
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 72279° 0.40^{\$}

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - · Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Floch Date: 3-13-Lessor #1: Leroy Fessler

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date		
For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date Lessor #2: January J. Junstan	Date: 3-15-13	
Janice Fessler		

Other Attachments As Needed:

- Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)
 Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
 Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)
- Exhibit 5-D: Split Season Instream Use Form





State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: ______ Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): _____206

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder): Name Janet Mendez Mailing address PO Box 1019 City, State, Zip Code Madras, OR 97741 Telephone number (541) 475-7004 Email address

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	т	R	Sect	5.5	Tax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	Page #	*Priority Date	Previous Fease #
		ne on the	certificate	. If any j	ortion of th	e right prop	greater than 10 posed to be lease on of a previous	d was lease	d previously,	
1.	11	13	23B	SE NW	2300	2.5	Irrigation	27	2/28/1913	IL-918
2.	55.) 					3.4.6				ш
3.			-							IL-
4.				8						IL-
5.										П

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 2.5

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.
- 3.5 Termination provision.
 - For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - · Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - · Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
 - For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Lessor #1:	Janet mend	Y	Date:	3/12	13
Jar	iet Mendez				

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)

- Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
 Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to
- Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)
- Exhibit 5-D: Split Season Instream Use Form





State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: ______ Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): _____ 1286

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name Gary & Nancy Popp	
Mailing address PO Box 1318 (CRR)	
City, State, Zip Code Terrebonne, OR 97760	
Telephone number (541) 420-8342	
Email address	

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: 'The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	Ē	R	Sect	° - 4 +	lax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	Page	Priorax Date	Previous Lease
		e on the c	ertificate	. If any p	ortion of th	e right pro	greater than 10 posed to be lease ion of a previous	ed was leas	ed previously,	
1.	12	12	12	NW SE	1300	2.0	Irrigation	34	2/28/1913	IL-918
2.										IL-
3.			1.884							Ш
4.							1			IL-
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 2.0

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:

- The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
- The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.
- 3.5 Termination provision.
 - For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - · Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
 - For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Lessor #1: Duy tom	
Gary Popp	
For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date Lessor #2:	Date: 3-17-13
Nancy Popp	

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A:	Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)
Exhibit 5-B:	Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
Exhibit 5-C:	Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)
Exhibit 5-D:	Split Season Instream Use Form


February 13, 2012



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NB, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at <u>www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms,shtml</u>.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: ______ Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): ______

This Lease is with:

Name	Marvin J & Tammie D McCoy	5 . Q
Mailing address	PO Box 962	
City, State, Zip Co	de Madras, OR 97741	
Telephone number	(541) 325-2120	
Email address		

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	I	R	Sect	· · ·	TaxLot	Acres	Type of Use	"Page #	Priority Date	*Previous 1.case#
		e on the	certificate	. If any	portion of the	e right proj	greater than 10 posed to be leas ion of a previou	ed was lease	d previously,	
1,	10	14	31 DC	SW SE	900	1.0	Irrigation	20	2/18/13	IL-918
2.										1L-
3.									с ^{- Э}	IL-
4.										IL-
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 1.0

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - ☐ The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on October 30, 2013 . (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

3.1 Accuracy. The Undersigned Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) declare that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true, correct and complete. If after the lease order is signed, any information is determined to be false, the lease order may be modified or terminated. The lease only exercises the water rights being leased, for the term of the lease. It shall not be construed to overcome any claim that the water right may otherwise be subject to forfeiture for nonuse pursuant to ORS 540.610 during the period of time prior to the execution of the lease.

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Date: 3-7-13 Lessor #1:

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

Lessor #2: 7	Tammie D. mc care	Date: 3-7-13	
Ta	mmie D. McCoy		

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)

- Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
- Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)



February 13, 2012



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or,us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: ______ Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): ______ IL-128(e______

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name Suzanne H Green	à
Mailing address PO Box LL	
City, State, Zip Code Madras, OR 97741	
Telephone number (541) 475-3764	
Email address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72279 & 72283

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program: 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72279

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

	T	R	Sect	14-6	Tax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	*Page #	*Priority Date	*Previous 1 case #
		ne on the	certificate	. If any	portion of th	e right pro	greater than 10 posed to be lease tion of a previous	ed was lease	d previously,	
1.	11	13	26	NE	500	2.6	Irrigaton	28	2/28/1913	IL-974
2.	11	13	26	NW NW	500	1.6	Irrigation	29	2/28/1913	IL-
3.	11	13	26	NE SW	500	3.6	Irrigation	29	2/28/1913	IL-974
4.	11	13	26	NW SW	500	18.0	Irrigation	29	2/28/1913	IL-974
5.	11	13	27	NE SE	1000	1.7	Irrigation	29	2/28/1913	IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: 27.5

Conditions or other limitations, if any: ____

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - ☐ The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

3.1 Accuracy. The Undersigned Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) declare that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true, correct and complete. If after the lease order is signed, any information is determined to be false, the lease order may be modified or terminated. The lease only exercises the water rights being leased, for the term of the lease. It shall not be construed to overcome any claim that the

water right may otherwise be subject to forfeiture for nonuse pursuant to ORS 540.610 during the period of time prior to the execution of the lease.

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent: If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Lessor #1: Suran	H Green	Date: 3~13-13	
Suzanne HGreen			

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date

Other Attachments As Needed:

Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)

- Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
- Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

~I~

Section 1.5 continued from Pooled Leasing Water Right Holder Form.

Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows:

[This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

	Т	R	Sect	17.14	Tax Lot	Acres	Type of Use	Certificate #	Page(x) #	Priority *
	*(Identi	fy pertin	ent page r	umber of			is greater than i er certificate)	0 pages; identify	/ priority dat	e if there is
1.	11	13	26	NW SW	500	0.50	Irrigation	72283	13	9/18/1968
2.				0000-000-011						
3.						90 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10				
4.									9	
5.	2									
6.										
7.										
8.										
9.	-	1		•			a carinestor de la deco			252
10.										

[Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]

Total number of acres, if for irrigation, by certificate and priority date: 0.50

FSD

Jan 2007



891 - 8



February 13, 2012



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suile A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 Application for

Instream Lease

Attachment 5: Pooled Water Right Holder Form

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

Pursuant to ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077

Optional Identification by Lessor/Lessee: Lease Application Number (assigned by WRD): ______

This Lease is with:

Lessor #1 (Water Right Holder):	
Name Aaron & Judith Harris	
Mailing address 807 SW Holly Lane	
City, State, Zip Code Culver, OR 97734	
Telephone number (541) 475-1007	
Email address	

If additional water right holders, enter water right holder information below

Note: The section numbering associated with this form corresponds to that found on the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. The "Pooled Lease" form and "Pooled Water Right Holder" form(s) are used to provide the same information as the "Standard Instream Lease Application" form. Consequently, the numbering on this form is not always sequential.

~I~ Water Right Holder and Water Right Information

- 1.1 Lessor #1 is the water right holder, or authorized agent for property described in Section 1.5. If the water right appurtenant to these lands is also appurtenant to lands owned by others who are not included in this application, then Attachment 1 (tax lot map), needs to be included.
- 1.3 For the water right(s) being leased, list all water rights appurtenant to the same lands. Indicate if there are any supplemental or overlying rights.

Certificate No(s). 72283

1.4 Are some or all of the lands being leased part of a Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program. Yes No or other Federal program:

- 1.5 Water Right(s) Proposed to be Leased Instream. Water right holder proposes to lease the water rights shown on the map attached as Exhibit 5-B and described as follows: [This information may be included on Exhibit 5-A, or an additional map may be attached. Crosshatch the area of water rights being leased. Attached map(s) must identify water right holder, township, range, section and ¼ ¼, tax lot number, map orientation and scale.]
 - The first right to be leased identified in Section 1.3 is further described as follows: Certificate Number: 72283

(If you need to enter another leased right, please use the Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder.)

									2.201	
	T	R	Sect	^K K ^A A	Tax Lot	Acres	type of Use	«Page »	"Priority Date	*Previous Lease #
		e on the c	ertificate.	. If any p	ortion of the	right prop	greater than 10 posed to be lease on of a previous	ed was lease	d previously,	
1.	12	13	14	NE SW	701	0.6	Irrigation	19	9/18/1968	IL.
2.									12	IL-
3.										IL-
4.						041-104 1	No.			IL-
5.										IL-

Total number of acres, if for irrigation (or other acre equivalent use), by certificate and priority date: ______O . U

Conditions or other limitations, if any: n/a

- 1.6 Validity of rights to be leased as described in Section 1.5 of this form and any Additional Water Right Form for Pooled Water Right Holder. Lessor(s) attests (mark one) that:
 - The water has been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate or as an instream water right or
 - ☐ The water has <u>not</u> been used over the past five years according to the terms and conditions of the water right certificate, however the water right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610(2)(____)(include necessary supporting documentation as Attachment 3).

~II~ Instream Water Right Information

2.3 Term of lease. This lease shall terminate on <u>10/30/2013</u>. (If there is a conflict between the Pooled Lease Form and this form, the Pooled Lease Form will be the official term of the lease.)

~III~ Other Information

3.1 Accuracy. The Undersigned Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) declare that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true, correct and complete. If after the lease order is signed, any information is determined to be false, the lease order may be modified or terminated. The lease only exercises the water rights being leased, for the term of the lease. It shall not be construed to overcome any claim that the water right may otherwise be subject to forfeiture for nonuse pursuant to ORS 540.610 during the period of time prior to the execution of the lease.

- 3.2 Lease. Lessor(s) and Lessee(s) agree to lease the water rights listed in Section(s) 1.5 for instream use for the term of this lease through Lessee to the Trustee, the Oregon Water Resources Department, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.348(2) and OAR 690-077.
- 3.3 Precedent. If a right which has been leased is later proposed to be leased again or transferred to an instream use under ORS 537.348 and OAR 690-077 a new injury review shall be required, and a prior short term lease shall not set a precedent for the amount of water to be leased or transferred instream.
- 3.4 Suspension of original use. During the period of the lease, the water right holder agrees to suspend use of water allowed under the subject water rights and under any water right that is supplemental to the subject water rights.

3.5 Termination provision.

- For multiyear leases, the Lessor(s) shall have the option of terminating the lease each year with written notice to the Department. The lease may be terminated at any time during the calendar year. However, if the termination request is received less then 30-days prior to the period of allowed instream use or after the period of allowed use has begun for the water right(s) being leased, water may not be used under the right(s) leased until the following calendar year, unless the Director determines that enlargement would not occur. The Department may also require:
 - Written notice to the Department;
 - Consent by all parties to the lease; and/or
 - Written notice to the Watermaster's office.
- For multiyear leases, the lessor shall not have the option of terminating the lease, without consent by all parties to the lease.
- 3.6 Modification to prevent injury. Allocation of water to the instream use described in Section 2.2 during the term of this lease is not reasonably expected to cause injury to other rights to use water from the same source. If injury is found after this lease is signed, the lease may be modified or terminated to prevent injury.

Lessor #1:	barm	P	MARSIA	Date:	3/14/13
Aaro	n Harris		100000		-1 -1

For additional Lessors, type in space for signature and date Lessor #2: Judith M Harris Judith Harris

Date: 3/14/13

Other Attachments As Needed:

- Exhibit 5-A: Tax Lot Map. (See instructions.)
- Exhibit 5-B: Detailed map illustrating lands under subject rights to be leased; required if only part of a right is being leased instream. Exhibits 5-A and 5-B may be combined into a single map. (See instructions.)
- Exhibit 5-C: Supporting documentation indicating why a right is valid and not subject to forfeiture even though the right has not been exercised for five or more consecutive years (required if the second box in Section 1.6 of this form is checked)
- Exhibit 5-D: Split Season Instream Use Form

